

Court No. - 59

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 474 of 2010

Appellant :- Harish Chandra Deceased And Another

Respondent :- Raghubir Prasad And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.Mishra,Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- B. Dayal, ,C.B. Singh,V. Sahai

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order on Substitution Application No.69199 of 2015

The appellant No.2 - Rajiv Kumar Agarwal has died on 18.11.2014, leaving behind his only heir and legal representative, namely, Mayank Agarwal, who is represented through counsel Sri R.P. Mishra, who is present in Court.

Sri B. Dayal, learned counsel for the plaintiff-respondent has no objection to the aforesaid substitution application. Therefore, the **Substitution Application is allowed**. The heirs and legal representatives of the deceased-appellant no.2 is substituted. Necessary correction in the array of parties be carried out within a week.

This appeal was admitted on 25.11.2010. However, lower court record has not been received as yet. Let lower court record be summoned within a month.

Parties may file paper book within a month thereafter.

List after two months before the appropriate Court.

Order Date :- 29.4.2019/vkg