

Court No. - 7

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 474 of 2010

Appellant :- Harish Chandra Deceased And Another

Respondent :- Raghubir Prasad And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.Mishra, Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- B. Dayal, ,C.B. Singh, V. Sahai

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Case called out in the revised list.

No one appeared on behalf of the appellants to press the appeal.

Sri Ramesh Kumar Singh, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri B. Dayal, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 is present.

The appeal is **dismissed for want of prosecution.**

Order Date :- 13.10.2023

Arun K. Singh

[Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.]