

Court No. - 36

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 474 of 2010

Appellant :- Harish Chandra Deceased And Another

Respondent :- Raghubir Prasad And Others

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.

(Ref. Civil Misc. Abatement Application No. 15 of 2025)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 submits that he does not want to press this application and it may be dismissed as not pressed.

2. Accordingly, this abatement application is dismissed as not pressed.

(Ref. First Appeal No. 474 of 2010)

1. List on **22.5.2025**.

2. Till the next date of listing the parties shall maintain status quo.

3. Learned counsel for the respondents may file paper book by the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 18.4.2025/A.